
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_4-12-21  Mass start

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 8  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 DNF 1 2 2 1 1 1
2 26  Cliff Bishop

Second  Cliff

J 269 2 DNF 5 4 5 5 5
3 28  Ralph Biggs J 303 DNF 3 7 1 4 4 9
4 29  Dayele Hobson J 229 DNF 5 3 6 2 7 6
5 31  Al Ross J 282 1 10 6 9 3 11 2
6 35  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 DNF 6 8 3 9 2 7
7 46  Peter Crofts EC12 150 DNF 2 1 DNF DNF 8 3
8 46  Robert Auton J 353 DNF 7 4 5 10 12 8
9 53  Barry Bissell J 242 DNF 9 9 11 11 3 10

10 58  Bob Torrie EC12 134 DNF 4 12 10 7 9 DNF
11 61  Jeremy Marris EC12 152 DNF DNF DNF 7 12 6 4
12 61  Nick Richardson J 170 DNF DNF 10 8 6 10 11
13 83  Hugh Hobden J 2 DNF DNF 11 DNF 8 DNF DNF
14 85  Murray Pearce J 205 DNF 11 13 DNF 13 DNF DNF
15 88  David Paterson J 61 DNF 8 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 7  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 DNF 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 23  Dayele Hobson

Second  Dayele

229 DNF 3 2 6 2 6 4
3 23  Cliff Bishop 269 2 DNF 4 4 5 5 3
4 24  Ralph Biggs 303 DNF 2 6 1 4 4 7
5 27  Al Ross 282 1 8 5 8 3 8 2
6 29  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 DNF 4 7 3 8 2 5
7 37  Robert Auton 353 DNF 5 3 5 9 9 6
8 45  Barry Bissell 242 DNF 7 8 9 10 3 8
9 51  Nick Richardson 170 DNF DNF 9 7 6 7 9

10 69  Hugh Hobden 2 DNF DNF 10 DNF 7 DNF DNF
11 70  Murray Pearce 205 DNF 9 11 DNF 11 DNF DNF
12 71  David Paterson 61 DNF 6 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 13  Peter Crofts

Congratulations  Peter

150 DNF 1 1 DNF DNF 2 1
2 14  Jeremy Marris

Second  Jeremy

152 DNF DNF DNF 1 2 1 2
3 14  Bob Torrie 134 DNF 2 2 2 1 3 DNF



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_4-12-21

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4529  Graham Parratt

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 DNF 603 654 669 797 866 940
2 4829  Al Ross

Second  Al

J 282 837 743 714 776 813 949 946
3 4893  Dayele Hobson J 229 DNF 659 690 753 804 921 1066
4 4913  Ralph Biggs J 303 DNF 650 718 668 867 910 1100
5 4961  Roy Bickerstaffe J 275 DNF 675 722 699 923 870 1072
6 5097  Robert Auton J 353 DNF 677 694 727 924 979 1096
7 5193  Barry Bissell J 242 DNF 702 731 815 926 877 1142
8 5229  Cliff Bishop J 269 953 DNF 711 715 881 914 1055
9 5282  Bob Torrie EC12 134 DNF 654 753 809 913 934 DNF

10 5640  Peter Crofts EC12 150 DNF 615 649 DNF DNF 926 1012
11 5712  Nick Richardson J 170 DNF DNF 737 770 885 940 1161
12 6068  Jeremy Marris EC12 152 DNF DNF DNF 756 928 918 1028
13 6309  Murray Pearce J 205 DNF 808 776 DNF 1068 DNF DNF
14 6543  Hugh Hobden J 2 DNF DNF 750 DNF 917 DNF DNF
15 6784  David Paterson J 61 DNF 689 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4529  Graham Parratt

Congratulations  Graham

333 DNF 603 654 669 797 866 940
2 4829  Al Ross

Second  Al

282 837 743 714 776 813 949 946
3 4893  Dayele Hobson 229 DNF 659 690 753 804 921 1066
4 4913  Ralph Biggs 303 DNF 650 718 668 867 910 1100
5 4961  Roy Bickerstaffe 275 DNF 675 722 699 923 870 1072
6 5097  Robert Auton 353 DNF 677 694 727 924 979 1096
7 5193  Barry Bissell 242 DNF 702 731 815 926 877 1142
8 5229  Cliff Bishop 269 953 DNF 711 715 881 914 1055
9 5712  Nick Richardson 170 DNF DNF 737 770 885 940 1161

10 6309  Murray Pearce 205 DNF 808 776 DNF 1068 DNF DNF
11 6543  Hugh Hobden 2 DNF DNF 750 DNF 917 DNF DNF
12 6784  David Paterson 61 DNF 689 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 5282  Bob Torrie

Congratulations  Bob

134 DNF 654 753 809 913 934 DNF
2 5640  Peter Crofts

Second  Peter

150 DNF 615 649 DNF DNF 926 1012
3 6068  Jeremy Marris 152 DNF DNF DNF 756 928 918 1028



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_4-12-21

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4921  Barry Bissell  5.2

Congratulations
Well done  Barry.

J 242 DNF 665 693 772 878 831 1082
2 4988  Ralph Biggs -1.5

Second  Ralph

J 303 DNF 660 729 678 880 924 1117
3 5021  Al Ross -4.0 J 282 870 773 742 807 845 987 984
4 5128  Robert Auton -0.6 J 353 DNF 681 698 731 930 985 1103
5 5132  Dayele Hobson -4.9 J 229 DNF 691 724 790 843 966 1118
6 5134  Roy Bickerstaffe -3.5 J 275 DNF 699 747 723 955 900 1110
7 5301  Graham Parratt -17.0 J 333 DNF 706 765 783 933 1014 1100
8 5345  Cliff Bishop -2.2 J 269 974 DNF 727 731 901 934 1078
9 5350  Bob Torrie -2.5 EC12 134 DNF 670 772 829 935 957 DNF

10 5392  Nick Richardson  6.4 J 170 DNF DNF 690 721 828 880 1086
11 5700  Peter Crofts -3.8 EC12 150 DNF 639 674 DNF DNF 962 1051
12 5718  Murray Pearce 18.6 J 205 DNF 657 631 DNF 869 DNF DNF
13 6346  Hugh Hobden  4.1 J 2 DNF DNF 719 DNF 879 DNF DNF
14 6364  Jeremy Marris -9.9 EC12 152 DNF DNF DNF 831 1020 1009 1130
15 6588  David Paterson  5.2 J 61 DNF 653 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4921  Barry Bissell  5.2

Congratulations  Barry

242 DNF 665 693 772 878 831 1082
2 4988  Ralph Biggs -1.5

Second  Ralph

303 DNF 660 729 678 880 924 1117
3 5021  Al Ross -4.0 282 870 773 742 807 845 987 984
4 5128  Robert Auton -0.6 353 DNF 681 698 731 930 985 1103
5 5132  Dayele Hobson -4.9 229 DNF 691 724 790 843 966 1118
6 5134  Roy Bickerstaffe -3.5 275 DNF 699 747 723 955 900 1110
7 5301  Graham Parratt -17.0 333 DNF 706 765 783 933 1014 1100
8 5345  Cliff Bishop -2.2 269 974 DNF 727 731 901 934 1078
9 5392  Nick Richardson  6.4 170 DNF DNF 690 721 828 880 1086

10 5718  Murray Pearce 18.6 205 DNF 657 631 DNF 869 DNF DNF
11 6346  Hugh Hobden  4.1 2 DNF DNF 719 DNF 879 DNF DNF
12 6588  David Paterson  5.2 61 DNF 653 DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



EC12
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 5350  Bob Torrie -2.5

Congratulations  Bob

134 DNF 670 772 829 935 957 DNF
2 5700  Peter Crofts -3.8

Second  Peter

150 DNF 639 674 DNF DNF 962 1051
3 6364  Jeremy Marris -9.9 152 DNF DNF DNF 831 1020 1009 1130

These results are usually divided into 3 sections. Section 1 are the official results.

Section 1

with MS 1,2 or 3 groups etc., results are NOT handicapped. 

with MF, results are ALWAYS handicapped using a fixed handicap for each race. 

 with A and B or C fleets, results are ALWAYS handicapped using a variable handicap for each race. 

Section 2

 results are NEVER handicapped. The times are used to generate %TA values for section 3. 

Section 3

ALWAYS shows percentage time adjusted handicapped results. 

The mixture of handicapped and UNhandicapped results should keep everyone happy??? 

Thankyou race officer  Tom

Prepared  Saturday, 4 December 2021,  3:40 PM  Copyright P. Knight


